
TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION 

 

5/2/2/1 CON 0003 (2022/2023) 

APPOINTMENT OF A CONTRACTOR FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 1.0MW PV GENERATOR IN 

ONSEEPKANS IN THE Khâi-Ma LOCAL MUNICIPALITY WITHIN NAMAKWA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY IN 

NORTHERN CAPE. 

 

CONDITIONS:  

  

Bidders shall be registered with the Construction Industry Development Board (CIDB) and should 

have a minimum CIDB Contractor grading of 7EP or higher.   

  

The Local content and Production applicable to this bid is/are as follows: 

  

1.STEEL PRODUCTS AND COMPONENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION 

2.THE CEMENT SECTOR 

3.SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM AND COMPONENTS 

4.ELECTRICAL CABLE PRODUCTS 

5.TRANSFORMERS, SHUNT REACTORS AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT 

 

NOTE:The  breakdown of the Minimum Threshold for the above designated sectors are indicated in 

the bid document.  

  

NB:  The department reserves the right to request bidders to submit their current Audited Financial 

Statement/s. 

 

The Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (PPPFA), Act no. 5 of 2000 and Preferential 

Procurement Regulation, 2017 is applicable. The 80/20 Preference Point system will be applied 

where a maximum of Eighty (80) tender adjudication points will be awarded for price and Twenty 

(20) points will be awarded for preference.   

 



Bid documents shall be made available on TUESDAY, 11 OCTOBER 2022, from the offices listed below 

during the following hours: Monday to Friday 08h30 to 15h30. No documents will be available or 

issued at the Briefing Session and should, therefore, be collected timeously beforehand. 

  

Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development Offices:                                                                        

184 Jeff Masemola Street (Old Building - Ground Floor)                                                

Pretoria                             

0001  

Tel: 012 312 9876/ 8340/ 8369    

 

OR 

 

Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development (Provincial Shared Service Centre)  

Cnr Knight & Stead Street 

New Public Building (Sixth Floor) 

KIMBERLEY 

8301 

Tel: (053) 830 4000/4060  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

DETAILS RELATING TO THE PURCHASING OF THE BID DOCUMENT: 

A non-refundable bid fee of R 250,00 (Two Hundred and fifty Rand) per set of document, is payable 

by CASH or via EFT into the following bank account: 

Account name: Department of Rural Development and Land Reform,  

Bank: ABSA;  

Branch number: 632005;  

Account number: 40-5400-6793;  

Reference number: 04009549 

         



A COMPULSORY TENDER CLARIFICATION MEETING with representatives of the Employer will take 

place as follows:   

Date: 18 October 2022 (Tuesday) 

Time: 11:00 

Venue: Department of Agriculture Storage Shed in Onseepkans with GPS coordinates 

28°45’07”S19°16’45”E 

 

 

Tenderers are encouraged to be in possession of the tender document and be familiar with the 

contents thereof.  

                            

ENQUIRIES – TECHNICAL RELATED: 

Mr Mswakeli Matoti                               Mr Reaz Sayed 

Tel: (053) 830 4000                              Tel: (053) 830 4000 

Fax: (053) 830 4095                              Fax: (053) 830 4095 

Cell: (072) 722 0788                             Cell: (071)334 5254 

E-mail: mswakeli.matoti@dalrrd.gov.za            E-mail: reaz.sayed@dalrrd.gov.za 

                                                 

                                                   

ENQUIRIES – SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT RELATED: 

  

Mr B Coetzer/ Ms R Goolam / Ms M Ranamane  

Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development                                                                         

184 Jeff Masemola                                               

Pretoria                            

0001 

Tel: 012 312 9876 / 8340 / 8369 

BenC@dalrrd.gov.za / Rashida.Goolam@dalrrd.gov.za / MmatheoR@dalrrd.gov.za      

        



Closing Date and Time for the receipt of completed bid document is MONDAY, 31 OCTOBER 2022 at 

11h00.  

  

All tenders must be enclosed in sealed envelopes bearing the applicable tender heading and tender 

number, as well as the closing time and due date, and must be addressed to the CHIEF DIRECTOR: 

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, LAND REFORM AND RURAL 

DEVELOPMENT, and must be submitted in the tender box situated at:            

Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development   

New Public Building (Sixth Floor) 

Cnr Knight& Stead Street 

KIMBERLEY 

8301 

   

SUBMITTING OF TENDERS – PLEASE NOTE: Tenders can only be submitted in the TENDER BOX 

situated in KIMBERLEY NORTHERN CAPE.  

 

_____________________________________________________________ 


